Defendants Fifth Rule 68 Offer of Judgment is withdrawn effective immediately and

replaced by Defendants Sixth Rule 68 Offer of Judgment.

2. Defendants hereby now offer to allow judgment to be taken against them by the Plaintiff

in the following amounts:

a. $325,001.00 (Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and One Dollars and

No/100) against Defendant Ryan Washburn and the City of Paris, plus reasonable

attorneys’ fees and costs accrued as of the date of acceptance of this offer;

b. $105,001.00 (One Hundred Five Thousand and One Dollars and No/100) against

Defendant Jesse Lewsader and the City of Paris, plus reasonable attorneys’ fees

and costs accrued as of the date of acceptance of this offer;

c. $70,001.00 (Seventy Thousand and One Dollars and No/100) against Defendant 

Richard Wilson and the City of Paris, plus reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs 

accrued as of the date of acceptance of this offer; 

3. If the parties cannot reach an agreement on the amount of reasonable attorneys’ fees and